

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1147 OF 2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DUNDAPPA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Having heard learned counsel for the parties and on perusing the material placed on record, we find no good ground to interfere with the impugned judgment dated 07.12.2011 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad.
2. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending applications also stand disposed of.

....., J.
(VIKRAM NATH)

....., J.
(SANJAY KAROL)

....., J.
(SANDEEP MEHTA)

**NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 09, 2025.**

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1147/2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DUNDAPPA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall also stand
disposed of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)